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Docket No. 13-035-22 
 
 

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF 
COUNSEL, NOTICE OF 

SETTLEMENT AND 
WITHDRAWAL OF COMPLAINT  

 
 Gary A. Doge of the law firm Hatch, James & Dodge hereby appears as counsel in this 

matter for Apex Wind I, LLC and Apex Wind II, LLC (collectively, "Apex"), who have recently 

acquired the Long Ridge Wind facilities from Ros Vrba and  Energy of Utah, the Complainant in 

this matter.   

This filing serves as notice that a Settlement Agreement has been reached and executed 

among Energy of Utah, LLC, Ros Rocco Vrba, Long Ridge Wind, LLP, Apex Wind I, LLC, 

Apex Wind II, LLC, and PacifiCorp dba Rocky Mountain Power, to resolve the disputes raised 

by the Complainant in an informal complaint filed with the Division of Public Utilities, as well 

as the formal complaint filed in this docket. 

In light of the Settlement Agreement, the undersigned has been duly authorized to, and 

does hereby, withdraw the informal and formal complaints filed by the Complainant in this 

matter.  As a result, the hearing scheduled in this docket for April 30, 2013, at 9 a.m. should be 
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cancelled.  The settlement agreement does not require Commission approval and thus will not be 

filed with the Commission.    

 DATED this 29th day of April, 2013. 

 
 
             /s/ ____________________________ 

Gary A. Dodge, 
Attorney for Apex 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by email 
this 29th day of April, 2013, on the following: 
 
Mark C. Moench 
Yvonne Hogle 
Rocky Mountain Power 
mark.moench@pacificorp.com 
yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com 
 
Patricia Schmid 
Assistant Attorneys General  
pschmid@utah.gov 
 
Chris Parker 
Artie Powell 
Division of Public Utilities 
chrisparker@utah.gov 
wpowell@utah.gov 
 
Paul Proctor 
Assistant Attorney General  
pproctor@utah.gov 
 
Michele Beck 
Cheryl Murray 
Office of Consumer Services 
mbeck@utah.gov 
cmurray@utah.gov 
 
Ros Rocco Vrba 
Energy of Utah LLC 
rosvrba@energyofutah.onmicrosoft.com 
 
 
 
 
 
/s/ _____________________ 
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